
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF FOREST AND WILD LIFE 


OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS 

NORTH FOREST DIVISION, KAMLA NEHRU RIDGE, 


DELHI-110007, (Ph.:· 011- 23853561) 


No. 95/NFD/Dev/Shastri Park-MS/DPTA/2015-16/ LJ fld .2..- 8 [} Dated: 15.03.2016 

NOTICE INVITING E·TENDER FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF 10000 NO. OF PLANTS AT 

SHASTRI PARK PLANTATION AREA (6.4 Ha.) NEAR METRO STATION UNDER DPTA 


FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR, UNDER NORTH FOREST DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF 

FORESTS &WILDLIFE, GNCT of DELHI 


Online tenders are invited under Two-Bid system from reputed, experienced agencies &bonafide eligible tenderers 
registered In Delhi for the "maintenance of 10000 nos. of plants at Shastri Park plantation area near metro station under 
DPTA for the period of one year, Under North Forest Division", Department of Forest and Wildlife, GNCTD, Kamla Nehru 
Ridge, Delhi -110007, through a-tendering. 

The first requirement to participate in e-tender is to have digital signature and the registration of tenderers with 
Delhi Govt E-procurement For any assistance regarding a-tendering process, the intending tenderer may contact at Help 
Desk 6111 Floor, C-w1ng Vikas Bhawan -11, (Near Metcalf House) Civil Lines, Delhi-54 or call on 011-23813523 ( Monday
Friday, 09:30AM to 06:00PM). 

Last date for submission/receipt of tenders(s) through a-tendering is 28-03-2016 at 12:00 Noon and will be opened 
online by the Tender Committee in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives who wish to be present on 
the same day i.e. 28-03-2016 at 13.00 PM. in the office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests, North Forest Division, 
Department of Forest & Wildlife, Government of NCT of Delhi. In case of any holiday on the day of opening, thee-tender 
will be opened on the next working day at the same time. 

Dy. Conservator o Forests 
North Forest Division 

Department of Forests & Wildlife 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

Kamla Nehru Ridge, Delhl - 110007 

Page 1 of9 

I 




GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF FOREST AND WILD LIFE 


OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS 

NORTH FOREST DIVISION, KAMLA NEHRU RIDGE, 


DELHI-110007, (Ph.:· 011- 23853561) 


No. 154/NFD/Dev/Shastri Park-MS/FCA/2015-1 6/ 48 fl ~ - <1 ~-- Dated: 15.03.2016 

NOTICE INVITING E ·TENDER FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF 13200 NO. OF PLANTS AT 

SHASTRI PARK PLANTATION AREA NEAR METRO STATION UNDER FCA FOR THE 


PERIOD OF ONE YEAR, UNDER NORTH FOREST DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF 

FORESTS & WILDLIFE, GNCT of DELHI 


Online tenders are Invited under Two-Bid system from reputed, experienced agencies &bonafide eligible tenderers 
registered in Delhi for the "maintenance of 13200 nos. of plants at Shastri Park plantation area near metro station under 
FCA for the period of one year, Under North Forest Division", Department of Forest and Wildlife, GNCTD, Kamla Nehru 
Ridge, Delhi-110007, through a-tendering. 

The first requirement to participate in e-tender is to have digital signature and the registration of tenderers with 
Delhi Govt. E-procurement. For any assistance regarding a-tendering process, the intending tenderer may contact at Help 
Desk 6111 Floor, C-wing Vikas Bhawan -11, (Near Metcalf House) Civil Lines, Delhi-54 or call on 011-23813523 ( Monday 
Friday, 09:30AM to 06:00PM). 

Last date for submission/receipt of tenders(s) through a-tendering is 28-03-2016 at 12:00 Noon and will be opened 
online by the Tender Committee in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives who wish to be present on 
the same day i.e. 28-03-2016 at 13.00 PM. in the office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests, North Forest D1vision, 
Department of Forest & Wildlife, Government of NCT of Delhi. In case of any holiday on the day of opening, the e-tender 
will be opened on the next working day at the same time. 

Dy.~ 
North Forest Division 

Department of Forests &Wildlife 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

Kamla Nehru Ridge, Delhi- 110007 

Page 1 of 9 



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF FOREST AND WILD LIFE 


OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS 

NORTH FOREST DIVISION, KAMLA NEHRU RIDGE, 


DELHI-110007, (Ph.:- 011- 23853561) 


No. 95/NFD/Dev/Shash·i Park/Phase III/2015-16/ l) 8~6- LJ9 ~:z Dated: 15.03.2016 

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF 8100 NO. 

OF PLANTS AT SHASTRI PARK PLANTATION AREA (5.685 Ha.) 


NEAR SHASTRI PARK COLONY UNDER DPTA FOR THE PERIOD OF 

ONE YEAR, UNDER NORTH FOREST DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF 


FORESTS & WILDLIFE, GNCf OF DELHI 


Online tE::nders are invited under Two-Bid system from reputed, experienced agencies & 
bonafide eligiblt! renderers registered in Delhi for the "maintenance of 8100 nos. of plants at Shastri 
Park plantation area near Shastri Park colony station under DPT A for the period of one year, Under 
North Forest Division", Department of Forest and Wildlife, GNCTD, Karnla Nehru Ridge, Delhi 
110007, through e-tendering. 

The first requirement to paTticipate in e-tender is to have digital signature and the registration 
of tenderers with Delhi Govt £-procurement. For any assistance regarding e-tendering process, the 
intending tenderer may contact at Help Desk 6th Floor, C-wing Vikas Bhawan -II, (Near Metcalf 
House) Civil Unes, Delhi-54 or call on 011-23813523 (Monday- Friday, 09:30AM to 06:00PM). 

Last date for submission/ receipt of tenders(s) through e-tendering is 28-03-2016 at 12:00 Noon 
and Vlill be opened online by the Tender Committee in the presence of tenderers or their authorized 
representatives who wish to be present on the same day i.e. 28-03-2016 at 13.00 PM. in the office of the 
Deputy Conservator of Forests, Norlh Forest Division, Department of Forest & Wildlife, Government 
of NCT of Delhi. In case of any holiday on the day of opening, the e-tendcr will be opened on the 
nexl working day at the same time. 

Dy. onservator o Forests 
North Forest Division 

Department of Forests & Wildlife 
Govt. of Ncr of Delhi 

Kamla Nehru Ridge, Delhi -110007 

Page 1 of 8 




